

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G STransfer Petition (Civil) No.369/2004
(For preliminary hearing)

KAVITA CHOUDHARY NEE SAHANI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KAMALESH CHOUDHARY

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 06/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. M. Qamaruddin,Adv.

Mrs. M. Qamaruddin,Adv.

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin,Adv.

Mr. B.P. Sarangi,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Further proceedings in Matrimonial Suit No.489/2003, titled as Kamalesh Choudhary vs. Mrs. Kavita Choudhary alias Sahani, pending in the Court of the District Judge at Howrah, shall remain stayed.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PROMILA NAGPAL)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER